
Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca
Final     29/06/2017    18:00    Viento: +2.5

1 121 Pedro Romero González CA Marca Puertollano 12/02/2004CR5181 4 10.44
2 113 Asier Grande HuertaCA Marca Puertollano 13/02/2004CR5179 3 10.99
3 138 Victor Villaseñor MegiasCA Marca Puertollano 27/02/2005CR5178 6 12.07
4 119 Unai Naranjo Mateo CA Marca Puertollano 25/05/2005CR5180 5 12.11
5 142 Javier Vozmediano GarciaCA Marca Puertollano 28/04/2004CR5171 2 13.19

80m MASC. AL INFANTIL

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca
Final     29/06/2017    18:05    Viento: +1.3

1 149 Elena Arias NuñezCA Marca Puertollano 20/03/2004CR5163 4 11.02
2 204 Andrea Hidalgo TribaldosCA Marca Puertollano 30/11/2004CR5165 6 11.08
3 217 Marta Nuñez ParedesCA Marca Puertollano 02/08/2005CR5176 5 12.04
4 154 Paula Arija ViñasCA Marca Puertollano 10/05/2005CR5172 7 12.24

216 Celia Muñoz RamosCA Marca Puertollano 21/08/2004CR5169 3 NP

80m FEM. AL INFANTIL

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca
Final     29/06/2017    19:40    Viento: +2.8

1 121 Pedro Romero González CA Marca Puertollano 12/02/2004CR5181 4 10.54
2 113 Asier Grande HuertaCA Marca Puertollano 13/02/2004CR5179 5 11.20
3 119 Unai Naranjo Mateo CA Marca Puertollano 25/05/2005CR5180 6 12.32
4 138 Victor Villaseñor MegiasCA Marca Puertollano 27/02/2005CR5178 3 12.54
5 142 Javier Vozmediano GarciaCA Marca Puertollano 28/04/2004CR5171 7 13.06

80m MASC. AL INFANTIL

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca
Final     29/06/2017    19:45    Viento: +2.7

1 149 Elena Arias NuñezCA Marca Puertollano 20/03/2004CR5163 4 11.16
2 204 Andrea Hidalgo TribaldosCA Marca Puertollano 30/11/2004CR5165 6 11.26
3 217 Marta Nuñez ParedesCA Marca Puertollano 02/08/2005CR5176 5 12.29
4 154 Paula Arija ViñasCA Marca Puertollano 10/05/2005CR5172 7 12.75

216 Celia Muñoz RamosCA Marca Puertollano 21/08/2004CR5169 3 NP

80m FEM. AL
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Final
Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca

Final A    29/06/2017    18:10    Viento: +0.0
1 111 Luis Garcia-minguillan CardosCA Fent Cami Mislata 03/09/1994CR4288 3 10.89
2 225 Oscar Izquierdo ValentinCA Esparta 27/02/2000CR4910 5 10.99
3 112 (e) Anzhy Chen CA Marca Puertollano 26/12/1998CR6045 2 11.40
4 235 Miguel Angel Lopez MartinAtletismoPuertollano 13/07/2001CR5042 4 11.40
5 67 (t) Javier Zapata  CamposCA Calatrava 03/05/1999CR5113 6 12.03
6 106 (t) Felix Ortega CarreteroDeycor Union Atletica CUA 19/06/1995CR4419 7 12.60
Final B    29/06/2017    18:10    Viento: +2.1

1 224 Ángel Manuel García CaicoyaCA Esparta 12/08/1975CR4939 5 12.31
2 226 (t) Agustin Luchena MolinaParalimpico Puertollano 04/03/1983CR2016 4 13.06
3 229 (t) Carlos Rubio GalisteoParalimpico Puertollano 01/02/1992CR4547 3 13.56
4 227 (t) Jesus Matesanz AmoresParalimpico Puertollano 21/04/1990CR4546 6 14.57
5 230 (t) Israel Sierra PizarroParalimpico Puertollano 18/08/1992CR4548 7 16.24

100m MASC. AL 

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca
Final     29/06/2017    19:30    Viento: +3.0

1 234 Rocio Gomez LopezSimply-Scorpio 71 26/06/1993AB1717 6 12.02
2 233 Celia Muñoz De Morales CastroRia Ferrol-C. Arenal 16/04/1994CR4323 4 12.32
3 215 Maria Laguna De DiosCA Marca Puertollano 18/01/2000CR4780 3 12.64
4 108 Carla Aranda FernandezDeycor Union Atletica CUA 25/02/2000CR5069 5 13.04
5 221 Azahara Serrano CaleroCA Marca Puertollano 18/04/2003CR6013 7 13.62
6 231 (t) Deyanira Hidalgo GarciaParalimpico Puertollano 08/05/1995CR4864 8 14.49
7 110 (t) Miriam Ucendo SomolinosDeycor Union Atletica CUA 22/11/2002CR5149 2 15.22
8 232 (t) Mª Angeles Sanchez CoronelParalimpico Puertollano 04/11/1992CR4647 1 17.38

100m FEM. AL

Final
Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca

Final A    29/06/2017    18:20    Viento: +3.0
1 234 Rocio Gomez LopezSimply-Scorpio 71 26/06/1993AB1717 6 11.95
2 233 Celia Muñoz De Morales CastroRia Ferrol-C. Arenal 16/04/1994CR4323 3 12.24
3 215 Maria Laguna De DiosCA Marca Puertollano 18/01/2000CR4780 5 12.52
4 108 Carla Aranda FernandezDeycor Union Atletica CUA 25/02/2000CR5069 4 12.89
5 221 Azahara Serrano CaleroCA Marca Puertollano 18/04/2003CR6013 7 13.49

100m FEM. AL
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Final
Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca

Final B    29/06/2017    18:20    Viento: +0.9
1 231 (t) Deyanira Hidalgo GarciaParalimpico Puertollano 08/05/1995CR4864 6 13.98
2 110 (t) Miriam Ucendo SomolinosDeycor Union Atletica CUA 22/11/2002CR5149 4 14.85
3 232 (t) Mª Angeles Sanchez CoronelParalimpico Puertollano 04/11/1992CR4647 3 17.18

109 (t) Marina Garcia-morato OlivaresDeycor Union Atletica CUA 24/05/2002CR4944 5 NP

100m FEM. AL

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic Calle Marca
Final     29/06/2017    19:50

1 70 (e) Manuel Antonio Ciprian BerraDeycor Union Atletica CUA 16/08/1992CR4943 6 48.51
2 76 (t) Jose Javier Lopez PecoDeycor Union Atletica CUA 21/03/1989CR4468 5 52.89
3 4 (t) Ismael Santiago RodrigoAtletismoPuertollano 21/01/1998CR5162 4 55.59
4 87 Santiago Mascaraque CrespoDeycor Union Atletica CUA 15/07/1973CR4214 3 56.24
5 31 Alejandro Triguero MuñozAtletismoPuertollano 09/12/2001CR6027 7 58.33
6 228 (t) Jonathan Palomo ArevaloParalimpico Puertollano 29/01/1989CR4545 8 1:24.24

400m MASC. AL

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic 1 2 3 4 Marca
Final     29/06/2017    18:30

1 202 Ines Garcia MoraCA Marca Puertollano 23/06/2003CR5089 4.70+1.4 4.42+3.4 4.73+2.5 4.77+2.4 4.77+2.4
2 218 Azucena Rodriguez RiveraCA Marca Puertollano 23/01/2001CR4857 4.36+2.3 4.49+1.1 4.32+0.0 X+1.4 4.49+1.1
3 149 Elena Arias NuñezCA Marca Puertollano 20/03/2004CR5163 4.24+2.5 4.09-2.1 4.22+0.2 4.30+1.4 4.30+1.4
4 204 Andrea Hidalgo TribaldosCA Marca Puertollano 30/11/2004CR5165 4.19+0.0 4.02-1.7 4.10+2.1 4.10+2.7 4.19+0.0
5 192 Cristina Combarro CouceCA Marca Puertollano 11/12/2001CR6046 3.95+1.1 3.84+1.6 2.66-0.2 3.25-2.2 3.95+1.1
6 154 Paula Arija ViñasCA Marca Puertollano 10/05/2005CR5172 3.68+1.5 3.77-2.8 X+1.0 3.77+3.8 3.77-2.8
7 217 Marta Nuñez ParedesCA Marca Puertollano 02/08/2005CR5176 3.74-2.0 3.54+3.1 3.51-1.0 3.65+0.4 3.74-2.0
8 231 (t) Deyanira Hidalgo GarciaParalimpico Puertollano 08/05/1995CR4864 2.17+1.1 3.48-1.2 3.65+1.3 X+1.4 3.65+1.3
9 232 (t) Mª Angeles Sanchez CoronelParalimpico Puertollano 04/11/1992CR4647 2.96+3.1 2.82-0.4 2.93-1.0 X+1.1 2.96+3.1

10 145 Erika Amazares BlancoCA Marca Puertollano 25/04/2005CR5175 2.49+5.4 2.72+1.0 2.87+1.4 - 2.87+1.4
220 Ainhoa Ruiz MarquezCA Marca Puertollano 10/01/2001CR5102 NP
185 Mar Blanco GomezCA Marca Puertollano 11/11/1999CR5008 NP
219 Marta Ruiz BerlangaCA Marca Puertollano 14/05/2004CR5177 NP

Longitud FEM. AL
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Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic 1 2 3 4 Marca
Final     29/06/2017    18:30

1 111 Luis Garcia-minguillan CardosCA Fent Cami Mislata 03/09/1994CR4288 5.93+0.0 6.12+1.4 6.19-2.8 - 6.19-2.8
2 226 (t) Agustin Luchena MolinaParalimpico Puertollano 04/03/1983CR2016 5.39+2.5 5.34+1.6 - - 5.39+2.5
3 67 (t) Javier Zapata  CamposCA Calatrava 03/05/1999CR5113 5.13+2.4 5.08+1.1 5.11-0.7 5.27+2.9 5.27+2.9
4 31 Alejandro Triguero MuñozAtletismoPuertollano 09/12/2001CR6027 X+0.7 5.07+2.8 5.25+0.7 5.26+4.7 5.26+4.7
5 121 Pedro Romero González CA Marca Puertollano 12/02/2004CR5181 4.92+2.6 4.83+2.0 4.61-2.7 5.14+6.0 5.14+6.0
6 115 Carlos Muñoz  LunaCA Marca Puertollano 02/10/2001CR6052 4.73+2.4 4.29+3.6 4.20+1.5 4.80+1.1 4.80+1.1
7 120 (t) Jose Antonio Palomo SobrinoCA Marca Puertollano 13/09/1999CR5105 4.52-0.7 4.66+1.6 4.47+0.7 - 4.66+1.6
8 113 Asier Grande HuertaCA Marca Puertollano 13/02/2004CR5179 4.35+0.1 4.36+1.8 4.21+1.3 4.14-0.1 4.36+1.8
9 229 (t) Carlos Rubio GalisteoParalimpico Puertollano 01/02/1992CR4547 4.10+1.0 3.77+1.0 4.21+1.3 4.10-3.8 4.21+1.3

10 236 Andrés Aparicio GonzalezAtletismoPuertollano 18/06/2002CR6022 4.17+1.0 4.02+0.0 X+3.3 X+0.1 4.17+1.0
11 119 Unai Naranjo Mateo CA Marca Puertollano 25/05/2005CR5180 3.69-2.4 4.04+1.6 3.90-1.3 4.06-2.4 4.06-2.4
12 138 Victor Villaseñor MegiasCA Marca Puertollano 27/02/2005CR5178 3.36+3.4 3.53+1.4 3.45+1.2 3.30+1.9 3.53+1.4
13 227 (t) Jesus Matesanz AmoresParalimpico Puertollano 21/04/1990CR4546 3.22+0.0 3.35+2.2 3.43+0.6 3.25+0.0 3.43+0.6
14 142 Javier Vozmediano GarciaCA Marca Puertollano 28/04/2004CR5171 3.12+1.3 3.15+1.4 2.79+0.1 2.95+0.3 3.15+1.4

Longitud MASC. AL

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca
Final     29/06/2017    20:00

1 185 Mar Blanco GomezCA Marca Puertollano 11/11/1999CR5008 10.47+1.6 10.63+0.3 10.97+3.7 10.72+0.0 X+3.4 10.65+0.3 10.97+3.7
2 202 Ines Garcia MoraCA Marca Puertollano 23/06/2003CR5089 9.90-1.0 10.10+0.8 X+0.0 X+3.8 X+2.3 10.34+0.3 10.34+0.3

222 (t) María De Gracia Simón Galán CA Marca Puertollano 12/11/2001CR6053 NP

Triple Salto FEM. AL

Pto Dor NombreClub F de NacLic 1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca
Final     29/06/2017    20:00

1 223 Fernando Belmonte RiosCueva de Nerja-UMA 16/11/1992CR4150 15.04+0.3 15.41+1.7 - 14.93+2.7 15.16+1.7 15.30+1.9 15.41+1.7
2 79 Alejandro Lozano MedinaDeycor Union Atletica CUA 16/07/2001CR4845 X+0.0 12.40-1.1 12.40+2.5 12.67+3.2 12.33+0.8 12.71+1.4 12.71+1.4
3 107 Julian Sanchez HuertasDeycor Union Atletica CUA 11/06/2001CR4858 12.09+2.8 12.62+2.5 X+1.6 12.66+1.1 12.63+3.1 12.70+2.4 12.70+2.4
4 62 (t) Jose Fernandez DomenechCA Calatrava 21/12/2000CR4900 12.45+0.0 X+0.0 X+1.0 X+0.4 - - 12.45+0.0
5 1 Manuel Ortuño GomezInmob. Teo Valdepeñas 24/01/2002CR5146 11.37-0.9 11.49+0.0 11.73+1.8 11.53+1.1 11.58-3.7 11.71-1.4 11.73+1.8
6 120 (t) Jose Antonio Palomo SobrinoCA Marca Puertollano 13/09/1999CR5105 X-0.6 10.19-0.6 10.64+6.1 10.66+2.6 X+0.5 10.77-0.9 10.77-0.9

Triple Salto MASC. AL
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